

Date: March 13, 2025

To: Board of Directors

From: David Aranda, Interim General Manager

Subject: Adopt Resolution No. 2025-04, Resolution By The Board Of Directors Of The

Kensington Police Protection And Community Services District Changing The

District's Name To Kensington Community Services District

Recommendation

Adopt Resolution No. 2025-04, Resolution By The Board Of Directors Of The Kensington Police Protection And Community Services District Changing The District's Name To Kensington Community Services District. The name change will take effect with the completion of the reorganization of KPPCSD and KFPD.

Background

Many communities Services District's (CSD's) in the State of California perform multiple services for their constituents. Kensington Police Protection & Community Services District currently provides Police, Parks, and Solid Waste. With the reorganization Fire Protection Services and those services associated with Fire Protection Services will be added to the responsibilities of the KCSD.

The name change allows for all services Kensington offers to be on equal footing. The name change will not have any detrimental effect on police services, operations, and funding. This resolution was considered at the March 1, 2025, a special joint meeting for discussion and is now presented to the board for approval.

Exhibit

 Adopt Resolution No. 2025-04, Resolution By The Board Of Directors Of The Kensington Police Protection And Community Services District Changing The District's Name To Kensington Community Services District upon completion of the reorganization of KPPCSD and KFPD.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-04

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KENSINGTON POLICE PROTECTION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CHANGING THE DISTRICT'S NAME TO "KENSINGTON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT"

WHEREAS, the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District ("KPPCSD") was formed pursuant to the Community Services District Act, commencing with Section 61000 of the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, Government Code section 61061(b) authorizes a community services district to change the name of the district, by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of KPPCSD desires to change the name of the district to "Kensington Community Services District" to better reflect the broader array of services it shall provide following its reorganization with the Kensington Fire Protection District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District resolves, as follows:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are found to be true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. Name Change. The Board of Directors of KPPCSD hereby changes the name of Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District to "Kensington Community Services District," ("KCSD") effective upon completion of the reorganization and directs staff after completion to file a copy of this resolution with the Secretary of State, the State Board of Equalization, the county clerk, the county auditor, the board of supervisors, and LAFCO for Contra Costa County.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District, on this 13th day of March, 2025.

Ayes:	
Noes:	
Abstentions:	
Absent:	

Resolution No. 2025-04 Page 1 of 2

David Spath	
President, Board of Directors	
Kensington Police Protection and	
Community Services District	

ATTEST:

Lynelle M. Lewis Clerk of the Board of Directors Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District

Resolution No. 2025-04 Page 2 of 2